IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 21.0024X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-09-14

transmitted and the received signal is proportional to the distance and depends on the level. The measured
value is transmitted wirelessly via various radio technologies.
Type code:
VEGAPULS Air 23 resp. VEGAPULS Air 42
Electrical data:
Supply voltage
(Internal primary cells)
VEGAPULS Air 23:
Un = 3.6 V d.c.
Supply with 2x 3.6 V / 3.6 Ah; LS17500 (Li-SOCL2)- cells.
VEGAPULS Air 42:
Un = 3.6 V  d.c.
Supply with 1x 3.6 V / 17 Ah; LS33600(Li-SOCL2)- cell.
Thermal data:
Permissible ambient temperature range during operation: -20 °C  Ta  60 °C
Details of change:
 Proof of conformity of the new variant of the Autarkic Radar Sensor type VEGAPULS Air 42 with
one cell and additional capacitor to the current versions of the standards IEC 60079-0:2017,
IEC 60079-7:2017 and IEC 60079-31:2022
The existing variant VEGAPULS Air 42 with 5 cells is no longer produced.
 Proof of conformity of the Autarkic Radar Sensor type VEGAPULS Air 23 to the current version of
the IEC 60079-31:2022. The Autarkic Radar Sensor type VEGAPULS Air 23 is already assessed
according to IEC 60079-0:2017 and IEC 60079-7:2017 in the previous issue No.0
The Autarkic Radar Sensor type VEGAPULS Air 23 remains mechanically and electrically unchanged.
 By considering DE/TUN/QAR06.0002/12 the manufacturing locations:
VEGA Americas
4241 Allendorf Drive
Cincinnati Ohio 45209
United States of America
is replaced by VEGA Americas, Inc.
3877 Mason Research Parkway
Ohio
Mason 45036
United States of America
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 2
Attachment to IECEx TUN 21.0024X issue No.: 1
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Specific Conditions of Use:
1. The Autarkic Radar Sensor type VEGAPULS Air 23 resp. VEGAPULS Air 42 has to be installed and
used in such a way, that electrostatic charging from operation, maintenance and cleaning is excluded.
For the uses in potentially explosive dust atmospheres process-related electrostatic charges, e.g. due
to passing media have to be excluded.
2. For EPL Gc applications:
The "Memory Stick" has only to be operated outside the hazardous area at the USB port.
The connection and disconnection of the SIM card as well as the changing of the power supply cells
including their connectors has only be carried out outside the hazardous area.
The connection and disconnection of the hybrid capacitor (only for the Autarkic Radar Sensor type
VEGAPULS Air 42) has only be carried out outside the hazardous area by the manufacturer within the
scope of repairs.
3. Only permissible cells according to the manufacturer`s operating instructions are allowed to be used.
4. The filter element on the housing wall of the VEGAPULS Air 42 variant is certified as a part of this
variant.
5. The permissible ambient temperature range is given in the operating instructions.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 1 of 1